

: 2 :

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals and special leave petitions are dismissed as
not pressed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3985 OF 2010

|V. Rajan & Ors. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|State of Kerala & Anr. |.. Respondent(s) |

With

Civil APPEAL No. 4001/2010
(K. Hemalatha & Ors. Vs. State of Kerala & Ors.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) No. 15442/2010
(P.P. Sajeevan & Ors. vs. State of Kerala & Ors.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) No. 6950/2011
(V. Ramakrishnan & Ors. vs. Stater of Kerala & Anr.)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6316/2011
(M. Muraleedharan & Ors. vs. State of Kerala & Ors.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) No. 33729/2011
(T.K. Gopinathan & Anr. vs. State of Kerala & Ors.)

O R D E R

After addressing us for some time, learned counsel appearing for the appellants/petitioners seek leave to withdraw these appeals/special leave petitions with liberty to make a comprehensive representation to the authorities concerned for consideration of their claim. Accordingly, appeals/special leave petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

We clarify that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of these appeals/special leave petitions. As and when the representations are made, the same shall be

..2/-

: 2 :

considered on their own merits, uninfluenced by the withdrawal of these appeals/special leave petitions, as expeditiously as possible.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR, J.]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 23, 2012.